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PROGRAM TOTALS Year-to-date:       Programs             - 438                 

        Attendance           - 14,194 

Site: 

 

All sites had minor tree limbs down on trails but no major damage. 

 

 

  

Programs:  

Fall school scheduling for local schools has begun with the hopes of 

spreading out the programs between spring and fall. 

 

All camps went well with good attendance. 

  

Conservation Camp was completed with 21 campers. 

 

We still have 1 seat available on the elk trip Sept. 18-20. 

 

Miscellanous: 

 

 

Diana is working with KCEF in planning this year’s dinner.  The 

dinner is Sept. 21, tickets are available. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

     PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

 

 

July 

 

Tues. July 11  MTN. View Park      40 

   

Tues. July 11  Pocono Lake Preserve  Bog   17 

 

Wed. July 12  Public Bog walk      14 

 

Wed. July 12  Stroud Kids Snorkeling     73 

 

Thurs. July 13  Kettle Creek Kids  (2 progs.)   26 

 

Thurs. July 13  Public Bog Walk      25 

 

Sat. July 15  BWA Creek Snorkeling     20 

 

Sat. July 15  Conservation Camp      21 

 

Sun. July 16  Conservation Camp (3 progs.)   63 

 

Mon. July 17  Conservation Camp RC    21 

 

Tues/Wed.July 18/19Conservation Camp river Trip  T  21 

 

Thurs. July 20  Conservation Camp T     21 

 

Thurs. July 20  Kettle Creek Kids      13 

 

Thurs. July 20  Public bog       4 

 

Thurs. July 20  Private bog Walk      5 

 

Fri. July 21  Conservation Camp  RC    21 

 

Fri. July 21  Stroud Kids snorkeling     62 

 

Sat. July 22  Conservation Camp      20 

 

Sat. July 22  Family Day Conservation Camp   78 

 

Tues. July 25   Poc. Mtn. Library     15 

 

Tues. July 25  Kayak Trip T      9 

 



Wed. July 26  Public bog Walk      27 

 

Thurs. July 27  Kettle Creek Kids      18 

 

Sat. July 29  Poc. YMCA event      35 

 

Mon. July 31-Fri 

Aug. 4   Get in touch Day Camp (5 progs.)  87 

 

Mon. July 31-Fri. 

Aug. 4   Adventure Camp (5 progs.)   60 

 

August 

 

Tues. Aug. 1  CVNWR   RC     36 

 

Wed. Aug. 2  Public bog Walk      8 

 

Mon. Aug. 7-Fri. 

Aug. 11   Get in Touch Day Camp  (5 progs.)  51 

 

 

Wed. Aug. 9  Public Bog walk      14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Program Summary 

 

Programs –44      Attendance   - 925 

School-0  Private-38  Public- 6 

Year-to-date totals 

 

Programs –438      Attendance   - 14,194 

School    -292      Private  -106     Public   - 40                                                                                                   

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION:  844  as of July 8 

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist    RC-Resource Conservationists 


